(2b)   Density shall not exceed one (1) lot for every two and one-half (2 1/2) gross acres of subdivision tract area. 

(2c)    Density shall not exceed one (1) lot for every one and one-half (1 1/2) gross acres of subdivision tract area. 

(3) One hundred fifty (150) feet on a permanent cul-de-sac. 

(4) Ninety (90) feet on a permanent cul-de-sac. 

(5) One hundred twenty-five (125) feet on a permanent cul-de-sac. 

(6) Sixty (60) feet on a permanent cul-de-sac. 

(7) Except that if there are three (3) or more developed lots on the same side of the street within two hundred (200) feet of

any particular undeveloped lot and none of such developed lots has a front yard as deep as fifty (50) feet then the front yard of